
BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M W L

1 Greg Short $1,200.00 847 6 2

2 Bobby Holley $1,000.00 832 6 2

3 CK Moore (SS) $850.00 829 6 2

4 Robert Smith $800.00 803 4 4

5 Joe Lecroy (SS) $750.00 757 6 2

6 Keith Lesko $700.00 736 5 3

7 Nick Lankford $650.00 711 5 3

8 Brad Hunter  (SS) $625.00 644 4 4

9 Ricky Kay $600.00 640 5 3

10 Billy Hutchinson $550.00 555 3 5

11 David Scardaville $525.00 487 2 6

12 Stoney Burke $500.00 485 3 5

13 Brian Childress $475.00 469 3 5

14 Tony Franklin $450.00 457 3 5

15 Terry Ward $425.00 388 1 7

16 James Barrett $400.00 341 2 6

17 Robert Rodriguez $320.00 291

18 Paul McCordic (70) $310.00 286

19 Rick Benard $300.00 281 STAIRSTEP RESULTS

20 Bill Nichols (70) $290.00 267 Match 1  CK Moore  237   Joe Lecroy  208

21 Brian Clark (SS) $285.00 244 Match 2 CK Moore  279  Robert Smith  246

22 Brian Linderman $280.00 242 Match 3 Bobby Holley  247   CK Moore  199

23 Scott Webb $279.00 232 Match 4  Greg Short  247   Bobby Holley  215

24 Scot Nack $278.00 230

25 Frank English $277.00 227

26 Walter Ferrier $276.00 218

27 Jon Delaney (SS) $275.00 214

28 John Wiliams $274.00 181

29 Mike Marks (SS) $273.00 154

30 Mike Ballard (SS) $272.00 153

31 Steve Fields $271.00 65

32 Michael Heineman $270.00 -253

$15,030.00

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

1 Mike Moscato $180.00 120

2 Eric Collier $180.00 115

3 Robert Dunaway $180.00 114

4 Pete Thomas $180.00 112

5 Pete Seibel $180.00 102

6 Rodney Black $180.00 102

High 70 and over(Non-Cash)

1 David Nelson $180.00 80

FINAL STANDINGS

2025 STORM SASBA TOUR
Singles, February24, 2025



AFTER 12 GAMES P/M

1. Bobby Holley 440

2. Brian Childress 396

3. Greg Short 394

4. Billy Hutchinson 368

5. James Barrett 346 50 John Austin, Jr (SS) 86

6. Robert Smith 342 51 Brian Butler 85

7. Ricky Kay (SS) 341 52 David Nelson (70) 80

8. Nick Lankford 333 53 Rick Minier (70) 74

9. Terry Ward 332 54 Butch Cormier 68

10. David Scardaville 329 55 Troy Cummings 65

11. Stoney Burke 327 56 Thomas Gwin 58

12. Brad Hunter (SS) 317 57 Tony Savage (SS) 57

13. Keith Lesko 316 58 Thomas Young (SS) 56

14. Tony Franklin 306 59 Gavin Maxwell 55

15. Joe Lecroy (SS) 300 60 Walter Markham 54

16 CK Moore (SS) 297 61 Keith Duke 54

17. Robert Rodriguez 291 62 Mike Bowser 52

18. Paul McCordic (70) 286 63 Marlon Miller 41

19. Rick Benard 281 64 Butch Cooper 38

20. Bill Nichols (70) 267 65 Ed McEathron (SS) 35

21. Brian Clark (SS) 244 66 John Caldwell (SS) 29

22. Brian Linderman 242 67 Nick Lesifko 27

23. Scott Webb 232 68 Genie Franklin 24

24. Scot Nack 230 69 Mark Cozart (SS) 23

25. Frank English 227 70 David Hickman 21

26. Walter Ferrier 218 71 Walter Mangan (SS) 19

27 Jon Delaney (SS) 214 72 Jerry Kralich (SS) 16

28 John Wiliams 181 73 Greg Derrick 13

29 Mike Marks (SS) 154 74 Frank DeGeorge (SS) 13

30 Mike Ballard (SS) 153 75 Jeff Janssen (SS) 10

31 Steve Fields 65 76 Chip Holliday (SS) 9

32 Michael Heineman -253 77 Jodi Smith 6

AFTER 8 GAMES P/M 78 Blake Stewart -3

33 Adam Anguiano 120 79 Noel Fischer -6

34 Mike Moscato (SS) 120 80 Greg Cooper (SS) -10

35 Derek Williams 119 81 Larry Mitchell -13

36 Eric Collier (SS) 115 82 Jon Traver -15

37 Greg Kemp 114 83 Doug Brown -24

38 Robert Dunaway (SS) 114 84 Jesus Avendano (SS) -25

39 Pete Thomas (SS) 112 85 Bob Anderson (70) -30

40 Andy Warren 105 86 Steve Wright (SS) -34

41 Ken Burgio 105 87 Brett Krimminger (SS) -42

42 Stan Baker 104 88 Mike Nelli -46

43 Pete Seibel (SS) 102 89 Kevin Bankston (SS) -62

44 Rodney Black (SS) 102 90 Mel Goss -62

45 Darin Wilson (SS) 95 91 Steve Sherrell ((SS) -82

46 Chris Hibbitts 95 92 Steve Shaffer -96

47 Kelly Ray 92 93 Jack Henson (70) -109

48 Kam Mostowfi 89 94 Mike Alexander -159

49 Bubba Haney (SS) 89 95 Scott Dodson -167

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS 

2025 STORM SASBA TOUR  TOURNAMENT
Hill Top Lanes, Waxahachie, TX     Singles, Feb 1-2, 2025



SASBA Waxahachie Singles  Feb 1, 2025
Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 Total

1 Bobby Holley 440 236 264 239 279 236 212 246 216 1928 224 243 213 232 2840

2 Brian Childress 396 268 259 245 156 277 244 239 176 1864 256 268 187 221 2796

3 Greg Short 394 235 247 244 245 216 230 244 227 1888 218 248 226 214 2794

4 Billy Hutchinson 368 213 208 237 195 289 245 214 225 1826 257 259 201 225 2768

5 James Barrett 346 210 258 225 216 218 227 255 238 1847 207 244 224 224 2746

6 Robert Smith 342 222 279 269 221 189 187 226 279 1872 258 190 238 184 2742

7 Ricky Kay (SS) 341 248 267 226 247 190 214 245 214 1851 267 223 236 164 2741

8 Nick Lankford 333 269 242 217 237 258 207 257 244 1931 200 202 199 201 2733

9 Terry Ward 332 243 300 183 256 183 257 229 187 1838 214 223 247 210 2732

10 David Scardaville 329 220 231 246 247 210 220 231 221 1826 211 247 232 213 2729

11 Stoney Burke 327 279 233 278 169 205 189 217 229 1799 202 268 224 234 2727

12 Brad Hunter (SS) 317 181 212 256 182 248 237 259 247 1822 249 266 173 207 2717

13 Keith Lesko 316 195 236 223 228 257 234 195 215 1783 249 223 224 237 2716

14 Tony Franklin 306 198 246 216 242 191 208 246 236 1783 247 269 207 200 2706

15 Joe Lecroy (SS) 300 198 244 215 218 289 246 207 236 1853 216 215 225 191 2700

16 CK Moore (SS) 297 228 226 238 214 256 256 216 182 1816 226 236 208 211 2697

17 Robert Rodriguez 291 235 236 203 267 194 236 231 227 1829 164 184 258 256 2691

18 Paul McCordic (70) 286 247 234 237 201 246 204 191 224 1784 222 238 216 226 2686

19 Rick Benard 281 238 223 246 232 246 236 222 242 1885 232 156 247 161 2681

20 Bill Nichols (70) 267 173 290 187 194 258 237 212 213 1764 216 215 238 234 2667

21 Brian Clark (SS) 244 215 258 226 231 224 246 205 245 1850 158 227 195 214 2644

22 Brian Linderman 242 259 247 235 236 206 235 179 182 1779 211 224 188 240 2642

23 Scott Webb 232 203 226 191 219 248 242 209 225 1763 192 243 210 224 2632

24 Scot Nack 230 257 211 225 220 210 215 230 202 1770 227 209 195 229 2630

25 Frank English 227 194 192 247 236 227 191 225 217 1729 237 258 199 204 2627

26 Walter Ferrier 218 268 237 212 173 216 214 237 206 1763 238 232 183 202 2618

27 Jon Delaney (SS) 214 193 236 258 186 195 217 248 200 1733 269 198 225 189 2614

28 John Wiliams 181 232 215 213 191 234 224 245 186 1740 225 214 217 185 2581

29 Mike Marks (SS) 154 212 238 215 213 175 201 254 224 1732 215 198 204 205 2554

30 Mike Ballard (SS) 153 193 201 277 187 193 258 214 226 1749 191 220 231 162 2553

31 Steve Fields 65 248 222 246 194 222 200 205 193 1730 195 200 163 177 2465

32 Michael Heineman -253 238 205 244 210 208 232 222 188 1747 100 100 100 100 2147

33 Adam Anguiano 120 206 178 277 222 222 238 184 193 1720 1720

34 Mike Moscato (SS) 120 213 247 170 216 192 219 225 238 1720 1720

35 Derek Williams 119 234 187 183 204 248 211 238 214 1719 1719

36 Eric Collier (SS) 115 213 220 204 211 252 214 191 210 1715 1715

37 Greg Kemp 114 246 267 204 195 248 184 200 170 1714 1714

38 Robert Dunaway (SS) 114 183 227 216 236 227 198 237 190 1714 1714

39 Pete Thomas (SS) 112 215 217 170 227 191 231 236 225 1712 1712

40 Andy Warren 105 206 224 218 245 204 213 224 171 1705 1705



Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 Total

41 Ken Burgio 105 205 227 241 175 264 228 205 160 1705 1705

42 Stan Baker 104 244 186 192 203 268 215 203 193 1704 1704

43 Pete Seibel (SS) 102 189 198 230 224 216 234 200 211 1702 1702

44 Rodney Black (SS) 102 234 290 237 180 192 211 177 181 1702 1702

45 Darin Wilson (SS) 95 236 176 216 264 197 235 197 174 1695 1695

46 Chris Hibbitts 95 222 183 174 211 234 181 243 247 1695 1695

47 Kelly Ray 92 207 227 266 216 203 190 193 190 1692 1692

48 Kam Mostowfi 89 258 233 171 222 225 193 202 185 1689 1689

49 Bubba Haney (SS) 89 210 225 207 206 222 236 200 183 1689 1689

50 John Austin, Jr (SS) 86 216 210 256 205 223 192 215 169 1686 1686

51 Brian Butler 85 266 256 226 154 183 236 195 169 1685 1685

52 David Nelson (70) 80 161 194 212 211 206 223 229 244 1680 1680

53 Rick Minier (70) 74 204 246 201 235 214 202 170 202 1674 1674

54 Butch Cormier 68 225 232 189 225 229 218 164 186 1668 1668

55 Troy Cummings 65 247 192 245 203 216 216 179 167 1665 1665

56 Thomas Gwin 58 198 279 214 223 214 168 178 184 1658 1658

57 Tony Savage (SS) 57 203 205 193 216 212 222 206 200 1657 1657

58 Thomas Young (SS) 56 248 225 215 235 202 161 171 199 1656 1656

59 Gavin Maxwell 55 211 217 204 229 196 175 235 188 1655 1655

60 Walter Markham 54 196 235 209 248 206 159 185 216 1654 1654

61 Keith Duke 54 203 160 203 221 227 213 212 215 1654 1654

62 Mike Bowser 52 170 203 197 227 188 268 209 190 1652 1652

63 Marlon Miller 41 179 243 259 211 206 164 168 211 1641 1641

64 Butch Cooper 38 191 217 224 211 237 192 196 170 1638 1638

65 Ed McEathron (SS) 35 187 223 195 188 154 247 182 259 1635 1635

66 John Caldwell (SS) 29 258 159 189 200 225 181 226 191 1629 1629

67 Nick Lesifko 27 215 199 212 239 191 184 203 184 1627 1627

68 Genie Franklin 24 205 277 209 198 212 176 177 170 1624 1624

69 Mark Cozart (SS) 23 163 181 174 180 246 184 237 258 1623 1623

70 David Hickman 21 189 224 223 191 225 195 170 204 1621 1621

71 Walter Mangan (SS) 19 236 247 184 202 184 201 184 181 1619 1619

72 Jerry Kralich (SS) 16 235 223 162 169 214 224 190 199 1616 1616

73 Greg Derrick 13 204 163 218 204 203 222 190 209 1613 1613

74 Frank DeGeorge (SS) 13 180 236 209 214 196 205 200 173 1613 1613

75 Jeff Janssen (SS) 10 235 210 196 204 183 176 193 213 1610 1610

76 Chip Holliday (SS) 9 159 200 238 223 171 226 199 193 1609 1609

77 Jodi Smith 6 207 216 214 184 177 196 211 201 1606 1606

78 Blake Stewart -3 167 191 168 269 193 216 232 161 1597 1597

79 Noel Fischer -6 196 209 205 163 191 197 203 230 1594 1594

80 Greg Cooper (SS) -10 237 192 197 212 204 201 156 191 1590 1590



Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 Total

81 Larry Mitchell -13 237 188 194 180 205 183 214 186 1587 1587

82 Jon Traver -15 182 190 191 198 188 258 207 171 1585 1585

83 Doug Brown -24 235 258 196 174 183 203 158 169 1576 1576

84 Jesus Avendano (SS) -25 162 180 220 215 209 173 158 258 1575 1575

85 Bob Anderson (70) -30 254 155 204 170 202 182 222 181 1570 1570

86 Steve Wright (SS) -34 182 189 159 233 194 161 223 225 1566 1566

87 Brett Krimminger (SS) -42 191 237 215 204 178 187 181 165 1558 1558

88 Mike Nelli -46 235 194 169 174 183 166 254 179 1554 1554

89 Kevin Bankston (SS) -62 264 190 162 129 190 225 183 195 1538 1538

90 Mel Goss -62 267 183 149 163 247 162 190 177 1538 1538

91 Steve Sherrell ((SS) -82 200 195 181 163 223 215 170 171 1518 1518

92 Steve Shaffer -96 237 184 222 198 160 202 201 100 1504 1504

93 Jack Henson (70) -109 211 172 215 151 146 177 212 207 1491 1491

94 Mike Alexander -159 183 207 160 172 197 165 188 169 1441 1441

95 Scott Dodson -167 202 175 193 180 145 191 201 146 1433 1433



Hilltop Lanes  FINAL STANDINGS
2/2/25  

POS QU P/M Bowler P/M G1 G 2 G 3 G 4 G 5 G 6 G 7 G 8

1 394 Greg Short 847 267 30 258 30 219 30 257 214 30 225 30 205 228 30

2 440 Bobby Holley 832 236 30 229 30 207 30 238 30 237 30 225 30 214 226

3 342 Robert Smith 829 255 30 246 267 30 224 211 249 236 30 279 30

4 297 Ck Moore 803 195 236 237 30 289 30 258 30 279 30 226 30 206 30

5 300 Joe Lecroy 757 170 258 30 226 216 30 245 30 216 30 278 30 268 30

6 316 Keith Lesko 736 280 30 258 30 190 245 30 234 30 181 279 30 203

7 333 Nick Lankford 711 199 30 205 212 30 255 30 290 30 247 30 185 235

8 317 Brad Hunter 644 212 30 216 194 226 30 247 256 30 233 30 223

9 341 Ricky Kay 640 233 30 246 30 212 30 215 189 183 249 30 222 30

10 368 Billy Hutchinson 555 171 223 30 244 30 199 190 192 232 246 30

11 329 David Scardaville 487 211 181 212 236 234 30 235 30 196 193

12 327 Stoney Burke 485 214 206 193 30 179 204 171 246 30 255 30

13 396 Brian Childress 469 216 30 202 183 193 30 169 215 199 206 30

14 306 Tony Franklin 457 203 195 210 194 30 258 30 186 215 30 200

15 332 Terry Ward 388 191 265 30 205 178 200 182 220 185

16 346 James Barrett 341 152 191 30 193 168 212 204 30 236 179

Match 1 Lecroy     208                     Moore   237

Match 2 Moore    279                        Smith     246

Match 3 Moore    199                        Holley   247

Match 4 Holley     215                       Short     247


